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Upcoming Events

Pumpkin Painting
October 12™ at the 3:00 pm in
the clubhouse. Bring a
4 pumpkin and we will supply the

paints!

e Square Dance &
"»' @ / Dinner - This will be
L' A E held on October 18,
@A 2025 from 6pm-9pm in
the park. The
Committee organizing this event are asking
that you bring a chair and a dish to share, the
main dish will be supplied. There will be a
bonfire and hayrides! ALL are welcomel!

Halloween Party -
October 25, 2025 from 5-
7pm in the clubhouse! We
will be providing the main
meal of pizza and chicken

strips and are asking members and guests to
bring something to share! Last names
beginning with letters A-L are asked to bring a
side and those with letters M-Z are asked to
bring a dessert. There will be games and a
costume judging contest!
Trick or treating will start at 7pm.
Hope to see you there in your Halloween finest!

Welcome!
We'd like to welcome the following new
members to the Sevakeen family:
Lisa & Jonathon Brown and their children.

Board News
The Annual membership meeting of Sevakeen
was held on August 24, 2025. Committee chairs
reported on the activities of their committees
for the past year. The membership elected the
following members to serve on the board
through 2028:

Jon Cosma

Zach Malloy

Mike Seidel

Board Officers
At the organizational meeting, the Board of
Directors elected the following members to
these positions.

President - Debbie Easton-Bentley
Vice President - Zach Malloy
Treasurer/Secretary - Abby Sweeney
**Coming Soon: Committee Chairs

Board Emails
With the election of new officers and new
members, thought it may be beneficial to share
the email addresses again!

Debbie Easton-Bentley - president@sevakeen.com
Zach Malloy - vicepresident@sevakeen.com
Abby Sweeney - treasurer@sevakeen.com
Steve Buie - steve@sevakeen.com
Jon Cosma - jon@sevakeen.com
Eddie W. Dawes - eddie@sevakeen.com
Mike Seidel - mike@sevakeen.com
Eric Sluss - erics@sevakeen.com
Erik White - erikw@sevakeen.com

Office Hours
Starting with October thru the first week of
May the office hours will be as follows:
Wednesdays and Thursdays from
3:30 - 6:00pm

Thank you!!

The Board would like to thank everyone that
adopted one of the club's flower beds or flower
pots. They looked beautiful and your care and
attention was much appreciated!!
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Don’t Forget
\m\\wf%ff/ Please drop off your 2024
v " Swimbands at the office. We
b 4 do try and reuse as many as
N possible. Thanks!

Save the Dates!

Our Fall Clean-up and Chili
Cook-off have been

H".l. '; scheduled for November 8™,

"(M&J W More details will be coming.

Also, we have gotten the word

from The North Pole that X

Santa Claus will be visiting
Sevakeen sometime in X
December. When he and his X
elves pinpoint a date, we will be
sure to let you all know!

Upcoming Meetings
The next Board meeting is scheduled for
October 12, 2025 at 6 pm.

ANNUAL
PRUARE

' Alldancing levels welcome!
d kease bringachair and d'side
dish-to share’

OCTOBER 18, 2025 « 6PM
1365 SEVAKEEN CIR, SALEM, OH 44460
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